§ Wide Angle METER §   L Series
1
L-65C
L series are wide-angle meters. The series have three types,
110mm angle, 80mm angle and 65mm angle, and the series are
in conformity with JIS C 1103 in panel cut-out size.
With long and stepped scales, L series are easy to read and
the reading error is small. Also the series are highly reliable

§ Wide Angle METER §   L Series
2
1. TYPE CODE DESIGNATION
■ WIDE ANGLE METER
(1) L – (2) (3)  or  (4) – (5)
(1) Operational principle
(2) Size (3) Structure
(4) Special specifications
2. COMMON STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
DC current / voltage Permanent magnet moving coil M
DC receiving indicator Permanent magnet moving coil X
AC receiving indicator Rectifier Y
AC current / voltage Moving iron S
AC current / voltage Rectifier / RMS value rectifier C
AC watt meter Transducer   W
Var meter (unbalanced) Transducer   WV
Power factor (balanced)  Rectifier  PB
Power factor (unbalanced) Transducer   P
Frequency meter Transducer   A
Synchroscope detector Transducer D
Power flow power factor meter
 (3-phase) (unbalanced) Transducer   FPD
Thermocouple type thermometer Permanent magnet moving coil H
Thermocouple type thermometer Transducer   HT
Revolution indicator  Rectifier  V
110×110  110
80×80  80 Wide angle meter
65×65  65
Transducer all-in-one type N
Separate or no attachment None
For SCR  H
Cycle control C
Single phase 12
Single phase 3-wire 13
3-phase 3-wire 33
3-phase 4-wire 34
ITEM SPECIFICATIONS
JIS C 1102 : 2007 Direct Acting Indicating Analogue Electrical Measuring Instruments
JIS C 1103 Dimensions of Electrical Indicating Instruments for Switchboards Standard
IEC 60051-1 compliance
Class Refer to [List of L series].
Support method Pivot system
Deflection angle 250° (SL : 240°; DL, FPDL : 360°)
L-110C : 200mm (SL : 194mm)
L-80C : 143mm (SL : 135mm)Length of scale
L-65C : 107mm (SL : 103mm)
Scale plate color White
Pointer Lancet-shaped (black)
(5) Kind of circuit
C
D
§ Wide Angle METER §   L Series
3
3. COMMON SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS (Please specify.)
ITEM SPECIFICATIONS
Installation position Vertical (⊥)
Material of installation panel  Iron plate or non-iron plate

JIS MARK  KW-3a KW-6 -
Product Operational
principle Type code Class Weight
（kg） Type code Class Weight
(kg) Type code Class Weight
(kg)
DC ammeter ML-110C 1.5 0.5 ML-80C 1.5 0.4 ML-65C 2.5 0.3
DC voltmeter
Moving coil
ML-110C 1.5 0.5 ML-80C 1.5 0.4 ML-65C 2.5 0.3
DC receiving indicator Moving coil  XL-110C 1.5 0.5 XL-80C 1.5 0.4 XL-65C 2.5 0.3
AC receiving indicator Rectifier  YL-110C 1.5 0.6 YL-80C 1.5 0.5 YL-65C 2.5 0.3
AC ammeter SL-110C 1.5 0.35 SL-80C 1.5 0.3 SL-65C 2.5 0.2
AC voltmeter
Moving iron
SL-110C 1.5 0.5 SL-80C 1.5 0.45 SL-65C 2.5 0.2
Transducer  CL-110NC 1.5 0.5 CL-80NC 1.5 0.5 - - -
AC ammeter
Rectifier  CL-110C 1.5 0.5 CL-80C 1.5 0.5 CL-65C 2.5 0.3
Transducer  CL-110NC 1.5 0.5 CL-80NC 1.5 0.5 - - -
AC voltmeter
Rectifier CL-110C 1.5 0.5 CL-80C 1.5 0.5 CL-65C 2.5 0.3
1 phase WL-110NC-12 1.5 0.6 WL-80C-12  1.5 0.8 WL-65C-12  2.5 0.8
1 phase 3-wire WL-110NC-13 1.5 0.6 WL-80C-13  1.5 0.8 WL-65C-13  2.5 1.1
3-phase WL-110NC-33 1.5 0.6 WL-80C-33  1.5 0.8 WL-65C-33  2.5 1.1
Watt
meter
3-phase 4-wire
Transducer
WL-110NC-34 1.5 0.6 WL-80C-34  1.5 0.8 WL-65C-34  2.5 1.1
1 phase WVL-110NC-12 1.5 0.6 WVL-80C-12  1.5 0.8 WVL-65C-12  2.5 0.8
3-phase WVL-110NC-33 1.5 0.6 WVL-80C-33  1.5 0.8 WVL-65C-33  2.5 1.1 Var
meter
3-phase 4-wire
Transducer
WVL-110NC-34 1.5 0.6 WVL-80C-34  1.5 0.8 WVL-65C-34  2.5 1.1
1 phase Transducer PL-110NC-12 5.0 0.6 PL-80NC-12 5.0 0.5 PL-65C-12
PBL-65C-33
5.0
5.0
0.8
0.8
3-phase (balanced) Rectifier PBL-110NC-33 5.0 0.6 PBL-80NC-33 5.0 0.5 - - -
3-phase (unbalanced) PL-110NC-33 5.0 0.6 PL-80C-33  5.0 0.8 PL-65C-33  5.0 1.1
Power
factor
meter
3-phase 4-wire
(unbalanced)
Transducer
PL-110NC-34 5.0 0.7 PL-80C-34  5.0 0.8 PL-65C-34   5.0 1.4
Frequency meter   Transducer  AL-110NC 0.5
(1.0) 0.6 AL-80NC 0.5
(1.0) 0.4 AL-65C    1.0 0.7
1 phase DL-110ND-12  0.6 Synchro-
scope meter 3-phase
Transducer